

City of Lauderhill

City Commission Chambers at City Hall 5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Lauderhill, FL, 33313 www.lauderhill-fl.gov

File Details

File Number: 25R-6087

File ID:25R-6087Type:ResolutionStatus:Agenda Ready

Version: 1 Reference: In Control: City Commission

Meeting

File Created: 02/13/2025

File Name: Final Action:

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 25R-03-48: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$50,440.00 FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE SADKIN COMMUNITY CENTER ELEVATOR MODERNIZATION PROJECT; AUTHORIZING PAYMENT FROM BUDGET CODE NUMBER 307-326-6534; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (REQUESTED BY INTERIM CITY MANAGER KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: RES 25R-03-48 Sadkin Center Elevator Change Enactment Number:

Order (Modernization), RES 24R-11-274 Bid - RFP 2023-053 Sadkin Community Center Elevator, Oracle Change Order, Resolution Change Order for Sadkin

Center Elevator Modernization Project

Contact: Hearing Date:

* Drafter: snewton@lauderhill-fl.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 25R-6087

RESOLUTION NO. 25R-03-48: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$50,440.00 FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE SADKIN COMMUNITY CENTER ELEVATOR MODERNIZATION PROJECT; AUTHORIZING PAYMENT FROM BUDGET CODE NUMBER 307-326-6534; AND PROVIDING FOR

AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (REQUESTED BY INTERIM CITY MANAGER KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

Request Action:

Briefly state the action requested of the Commission. What is the expected outcome of the action?

Approve a change order from Oracle Elevator Holdco.Inc. DBA Elevated Facility Services in the amount not to exceed \$50,440.00 to bring the elevator mechanical machine room and fire alarm system up to code.

Need Summary Explanation/ Background:

Why is there a need for this action and provide summary/background?

The requested change order includes work that falls outside of the original scope of the elevator modernization project. The additional work is necessary to bring the elevator mechanical machine room and fire alarm system into compliance with current building and safety codes. These upgrades were not included in the contractors initial scope of work but are necessary to ensure the proper operation and regulatory approval of the modernized elevator system. Approval of this change order will address these compliance requirements.

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:

Include projected cost, approved budget amount and account number, source of funds, and any future funding requirements \$50,440.00 from budget code number 307-326-06534.

Attachments:

Number all	attachments	consecutively.
------------	-------------	----------------

- 1. Oracle Change Order
- 2. Change Order Memo

Budget Code Number(s):307-326-06534				
[x] Proposal/Quote	[] State Grant Funds	[] Local		
Preference				
[] Piggyback Contract	[] Federal Grant Funds			
[] Sole Source	[] Matching Required			